Fee Structure - 2026

Fees are charged as per school year with four terms payable annually or monthly as per options below:

School Fees: R27 500.00 (per annum)

Registration fee: R500.00 (Non-refundable on enrolment only)

Option A: Those parents who wish to do so may take advantage of the cash discount of 5% (R1375.00)

for payment in advance, i.e. R26125.00 by the 31 January 2026.

Option B: Eleven monthly payments, 31 January- 31 November at R2500.00 per month.

Option C: Per Term – R6875.00 Start of every term.

The above options are less 5% for SIBLINGS only.

Toddler Diaper Fee: There will be an additional diaper fee for all toddlers still on the nappy. The fee, therefore, for a toddler using diapers will be <u>R2700.00</u> monthly.

We are unfortunately not able to grant a general extension facility to pay fees and unless specific, agreed-to arrangements are made, our attorneys will take prompt action to recover any unpaid fees.

Penalties:

Please note that a penalty of **R50.00** will be charged for all late payments after the 5th of each month.

Withdrawals

We remind you that one term's written notice is required for any child intending to leave the school, to be given no later than the first day of that term.

School fees and quality education:

The effective management of the school depends on the fact that parents must pay school fees on time.

School account details:

Little Willow Montessori Pre-school Standard Bank cheque account

Branch Code: 051001 Account no: 073311448

Reference payment in your child's name and surname.

Aftercare options:

- 1. Until 14:00 daily R300
- 2. Until 15:00 daily R350
- 3. Until 16:00 daily R400
- 4. Until 17:30 daily R450
- 5. Ad hoc R20.00 per hour or part thereof
 - Mathematical Holiday Care is a separate fee daily, operational during school holidays, and is open to siblings as well.

Aftercare fees are paid into the school account listed as 'Aftercare' in the envelope supplied at the beginning of each month.